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Suite 4, The Forum, Callendar Business Park, Falkirk, FK1 1XR   
Email: pcu@falkirk.gov.uk 

Falkirk Council 
Corporate & Housing Services 

Contact List 

 

Procurement and Commissioning Unit  - General Enquiries pcu@falkirk.gov.uk 

 
 
 

CARE 

Key Participants Position Email Address 

Laura Smith Housing Support Coordinator laura.smith@falkirk.gov.uk  

Nicola Luke Procurement Adviser - Under 65 Residential Care 

pcu@falkirk.gov.uk 
 
 

Sarah McKenna Procurement Adviser - Over 65 Residential Care 

Julia Potter Procurement Adviser - Child Services 

Anne-Louise Hayden Procurement Adviser - Community Care & Care At Home 

James King Procurement Coordinator 

 
 
  

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

Key Participants Position Email Address 

Alastair McGirr Pensions Manager alastair.mcgirr@falkirk.gov.uk 

Ian Renton HR Systems & Payroll Manager ian.renton@falkirk.gov.uk 

Alistair Steel Team Leader Legal Services alistair.steel@falkirk.gov.uk 

Kenny McNeill Children’s Services Resources Manager kenny.mcneill@falkirk.gov.uk 

Tracey Gillespie HR Manager tracey.gillespie@falkirk.gov.uk 

Neil Biggar Procurement Advisor 
pcu@falkirk.gov.uk 

Merle Stevenson Procurement Coordinator 

 
 
 

UTILITIES 

Key Participants Position Email Address 

Douglas Evans 
Facilities Officer (Energy & Carbon 

Reduction) 
douglas.evans@falkirk.gov.uk 

Fraser McNairney Building Operation Co-ordinator Fraser.Mcnairney@falkirk.gov.uk 

John Kerr Assistant Building Operation Co-ordinator john.kerr@falkirk.gov.uk 

Allan Gibson Gas Co-ordinator allan.gibson@falkirk.gov.uk 

Merle Stevenson Procurement Coordinator pcu@falkirk.gov.uk 

 
 
 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS  & IT 

Key Participants Position Email Address 

Ian Rennie Technology & Infrastructure Manager ian.rennie@falkirk.gov.uk 

Alan Stewart Business Improvement Manager allan.stewart@falkirk.gov.uk 

Stuart Lennie Education - ICT Programme Manager stuart.lennie@falkirk.gov.uk 

Kenny McNeill Educational Resources Manager kenny.mcneill@falkirk.gov.uk 

Steven Litts Assistant Procurement Advisor - MFDs 

pcu@falkirk.gov.uk Neil Biggar Procurement Advisor – Telecoms & IT 

Merle Stevenson Procurement Coordinator 
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EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS 

Key Participants Position Email Address 

Leona Ferguson Catering & Cleaning Manager leona.ferguson@falkirk.gov.uk 

Craig Heeps Stores Co-ordinator craig.heeps@falkirk.gov.uk 

Kenny McNeill Children’s Services Resources Manager kenny.mcneill@falkirk.gov.uk 

Anna Herron Team Leader Public Libraries adminlibraries@falkirkcommunitytrust.org 

Steven Litts Assistant Procurement Advisor 
pcu@falkirk.gov.uk 

Merle Stevenson Procurement Coordinator 

 

 

 

TRANSPORT & FLEET 

Key Participants Position Email Address 

Pat Taggart Fleet Manager patrick.taggart@falkirk.gov.uk 

Chris Cox Transport Co-Ordinator christopher.cox@falkirk.gov.uk 

Gary McGowan Transport Co-Ordinator gary.mcgowan@falkirk.gov.uk 

Kevin Collins Transport Co-Ordinator kevin.collins@falkirk.gov.uk 

Maureen McGee Procurement Advisor 
pcu@falkirk.gov.uk 

Darren Niblo Procurement Coordinator 

 
 
 
 

WASTE SERVICES 

Key Participants Position Email Address 

Ross Fenwick Waste Manager ross.fenwick@falkirk.gov.uk 

Carl Bullough Head of Environmental Services carl.bullough@falkirk.gov.uk 

Maureen McGee Procurement Advisor 
pcu@falkirk.gov.uk 

Darren Niblo Procurement Coordinator 

 
 
 
 

CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE 

Key Participants Position Email Address 

Robert Fotheringham Senior Property Co-ordinator (Operations) robert.fotheringham@falkirk.gov.uk 

Moira Fitzsimmons Senior Property Co-ordinator (Housing) moira.fitzsimmons@falkirk.gov.uk 

Colin MacRobbie Building Design Manager (Operations) colin.macRobbie@falkirk.gov.uk 

Jack Aitken Design Coordinator (Children’s Service) jack.aitken@falkirk.gov.uk 

Michael McGowan Design Coordinator (Community) michael.mcgowan@falkirk.gov.uk 

Neil Anderson Design Coordinator (Housing Repairs)  neil.anderson@falkirk.gov.uk 

Paul Noble Design Coordinator (Commercial & Social Work) paul.noble@falkirk.gov.uk 

Dorothy Reid Roads and Grounds Manager dorothy.reid@falkirk.gov.uk 

Steven Tapley Building Operations Co-ordinator steve.tapley@falkirk.gov.uk 

John Pentecost Building Operations Co-ordinator john.pentecost@falkirk.gov.uk 

Gerry Kane Area Estates Coordinator - Ground Maintenance gerry.kane@falkirk.gov.uk 

Graham Speirs Area Lighting Engineer graham.speirs@falkirk.gov.uk 

Scott Cockburn Quantity Surveyor – Building Maintenance scott.cockburn@falkirk.gov.uk 

Paul O’Donnell 
Procurement Adviser – Construction & 

Maintenance pcu@falkirk.gov.uk 

Wilson Kemp Procurement Advisor - Roads & Infrastructure 

Darren Niblo Procurement Coordinator  
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Falkirk Community Trust (FCT) 

Name Position E-Mail Address 

Anna Herron Team Leader Public Libraries adminlibraries@falkirkcommunitytrust.org 

Paul Finnie Sports & Recreation Manager paul.finnie@falkirkcommunitytrust.org 

Stephen Fulton Catering & Retail Coordinator stephen.fulton@falkirkcommunitytrust.org  

Steven Litts Assistant Procurement Advisor - FCT pcu@falkirk.gov.uk 

 
 

Falkirk Business Gateway 

Support Area Key Participants Phone & Email 

Falkirk Business Gateway Advisers will support you to:  

• Prepare a business plan 

• Understand business finance and cash flows 

• Find ways to market your business 

• Access workshops 

• Access specialist support 

• Access to networking opportunities 

• Access to Scottish Enterprise Programmes 
 

Aa dedicated team of specialist can also provide support 
covering the follow business topics: 

• Marketing 

• Information technology 

• Finance 

• Procurement 

• Leadership and Organisational development 

• Digital media solutions 

• Environmental 

• HR 

Business Advisers  

01324 808266 
 

business@falkirk.gov.uk 
 

 

Falkirk Council Procurement Clinics 

Local suppliers are invited to attend clinic appointments 

lasting 30 minutes, available from 09:30 to 12:00.  

Clinics normally take place at The Forum, Callendar 

Business Park, Falkirk, FK1 1XR, however during the 

period of social distancing measures, appointments 

shall be conducted via telephone or Webex. 

Dates for future Procurement Clinics 

• 24 June 2020 • 21 October 2020 

• 22 July 2020 • 25 November 2020 

• 19 August 2020 • 16 December 2020 

• 23 September 2020  

Bookings can be made by contacting pcu@falkirk.gov.uk and providing the following information: 

• Company Name                

• Contact Name    

• Address                

• Contact Tel No.  

• Email Address     

• Type of Business               

• Nature of Query 

 

Supplier Development Programme - https://www.sdpscotland.co.uk/ 
Help available to Scottish SMEs and 3rd sector organisations interested in working with the public 

sector.  The SDP can offer expert training, support and information to help you win and grow your 

business free of charge. 
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Falkirk Council website - www.falkirk.gov.uk/ 

 

Falkirk Council Contract Register - www.falkirk.gov.uk/services/council-

democracy/policies-strategies/procurement/contracts-register.aspx 

 

Public Contracts Scotland - www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk 

 

 

http://www.falkirk.gov.uk/
http://www.falkirk.gov.uk/services/council-democracy/policies-strategies/procurement/contracts-register.aspx
http://www.falkirk.gov.uk/services/council-democracy/policies-strategies/procurement/contracts-register.aspx
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/

